
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6025
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
JOB PROTECTION TO WORKERS
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to provide job protection to the employees engaged in private sector companies by making them share holders;

(b) if so, the time by which the same is likely to be implemented; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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